
LISTENING

Each question correctly answered scores 1 mark. CORRECT SPELLING NEEDED IN ALL
ANSWERS. ( Where alternative spellings are accepted, these are slated in the Key.)

0-16

you are highly unlikely to get
an acceptable score under
examination conditions and we
recommend that you spend a
lot of time improving your
English before you take IELTS

17-25

you may get an acceptable
score under examination
conditions but we recommend
that you think about having
more practice or lessons before
you take IELTS

26-40

you are likely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions but
remember that different
institutions will find different
scores acceptable

ACADEMIC READING

Each question correctly answered scores 1 mark.

Reading Passage 1, Questions 1-13
1 C
2 A
3 C
4 B
5 B
6 benchmarking
7 (a range of) service delivery
8 (performance) measures
9 productivity

10 (') Take Charge (')
11 feedback
12 employee(s') // staff
13 30 days

Reading Passage 2, Questions 14-26
14 major consequences
15 surveys
16 sales literature
17 Eastern Europe // Far East // Russia // Arab

world // Latin America // French-speaking
Africa

18 C
19 B

If you score...

0-14

you are highly unlikely to get
an acceptable score under
examination conditions and we
recommend that you spend a
lot of time improving your
English before you take IELTS

15-22

you may get an acceptable
score under examination
conditions but we recommend
that you think about having
more practice or lessons before
you take IELTS

23-40

you are likely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions but
remember that different
institutions will find different
scores acceptable

Section 1, Questions 1-10
1 B
2 A
3 fridge/refrigerator
4 stereo (system)
5 books
6 ($/dollars) 184 NOT per month/monthly
7 Murray
8 16C
9 South Hills

10 English // British

Section 2, Questions 11-20
11 B
12 north // N
13 (2nd/second) floor (number)
14 room (number)
15 8 pm (and 7 am)
16 (the) fire/emergency doors
17 laundry // washing
18 (the) balconies ACCEPT balconys
19 meal times
20 (elected) floor senior(s)

Section 3, Questions 21-30
21 newspaper(s)
22 map(s)
23 radio(s)
24 television//TV
25 computer(s)
26 B
27 B
28 C
29 A
30 B

Section 4, Questions 31-40
31 A
32 training
33 technology ACCEPT tecknology/teknology
34 coo! (and) wet (both for one mark)
35 wool (and) timber (both for one mark)
36 fertile soil(s)/land/earth/ground
37 (high quality) vegetables/vegs
38 warm (and) wet (both for one mark)
39 800 // eight hundred
40 B

20 C
21 (industrial) training (schemes) \
22 translation services }in any
23 (part-time) language courses / order
24 (technical) glossaries |
25 D
26 A

Reading Passage 3, Questions 27-40
27 ii
28 i
29 v
30 vi
31 D
32 C
33 F
34 G
35 NO
36 YES
37 NO
38 YES
39 NOT GIVEN
40 YES



LISTENING

Each question correctly answered scores 1 mark. CORRECT SPELLING NEEDED IN ALL
ANSWERS. ( Where alternative spellings are accented, these are stated in the Key.)

0-17

you are highly unlikely to get
an acceptable score under -
examination conditions and we
recommend that you spend a
lot of time improving your
English before you take 1ELTS

18-25

you may get an acceptable
score under examination
conditions but we recommend
that you think about having
more practice or lessons before
you take 1ELTS

26-40

you are likely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions but
remember that different
institutions will find different
scores acceptable

ACADEMIC READING

Each question correctly answered scores 1 mark.

Reading Passage 1 Questions 1-13
1 NO
2 NO
3 NO
4 YES
5 NOT GIVEN
6 NO
7 YES
8 (local) businesses
9 (work/working) schedule // rostering //

roster(s)
10 excessive
11 voluntary absence/absenteeism
12 twenty// 20
13 communication

Reading Passage 2, Questions 14-26
14 c
15 F
16 E
17 H
18 A
19 D

If you score...

0-15

you are highly unlikely to get
an acceptable score under
examination conditions and we
recommend that you spend a
lot of time improving your
English before you take IELTS

16-24

you may get an acceptable
score under examination
conditions but we recommend
that you think about having
more practice or lessons before
you take 1ELTS

25-40

you are likely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions but
remember that different
institutions will find different
scores acceptable

Section 1, Questions 1-10
1 B
2 C
3 A
4 B
5 both required for one mark, either order

AE
6 both required for one mark, either order

AC
7 both required for one mark, either order

CE
8 B
9 C

10 B

Section 2, Questions 11-20

Section 3, Questions 21-30
21 21 May or acceptable alternatives
22 18,000-20,000 // 18-20,000 must have both

numbers (or in words)
23 research methods NOT research
24 (draft) plan
25 (do/carry out/conduct) research
26 March (to) May (both for one mark)
27 A
28 A
29 C
30 B

Section 4, Questions 31-40
31 C
32 B
33 C
34 B
35 B
36 C
37 A

20 NOT GIVEN
21 NO
22 NOT GIVEN
23 YES
24 YES
25 YES
26 NO

Reading Passage 3, Questions 27-40
27 iv
28 vii
29 viii
30 iii
31 ii
32 i
33 x
34 B
35 B
36 E
37 A
38 B
39 D
40 E



LISTENING

Each question correctly answered scores 1 mark. CORRECT SPELLING NEEDED IN ALL
ANSWERS. ( Where alternative spellings are accepted, these are slated in the Key.)

0-18

you are highly unlikely to get
an acceptable score under
examination conditions and we
recommend that you spend a
lot of time improving your
English before you take IELTS

19-26

you may get an acceptable
score under examination
conditions but we recommend
that you think about having
more practice or lessons before
you take IELTS

27-40

you are likely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions but
remember that different
institutions will find different
scores acceptable

0-14

you are highly unlikely to get
an acceptable score under
examination conditions and we
recommend that you spend a
lot of time improving your
English before you take IELTS

15-23

you may get an acceptable
score under examination
conditions but we recommend
that you think about having
more practice or lessons before
you take IELTS

24-40

you are likely to get an
acceptable score under
examination conditions but
remember that different
institutions will find different
scores acceptable

ACADEMIC READING

Each question correctly answered scores 1 mark.

Reading Passage 1, Questions 1-13
1 YES
2 NO
3 YES
4 NOT GIVEN
5 NO
6 NOT GIVEN
7 B
8 B
9 C

10 honesty and openness
11 consumers
12 armchair ethicals
13 social record

Reading Passage 2, Questions 14-26
14 D
15 B
16 D
17 C
18 NO
19 YES

If you score...

Section 1, Questions 1-10
1 16 Rose Lane
2 27(th) June or acceptable alternatives
3 door broken // broken door
4 C
5 no locks (on them) // need locks
6 bathroom light
7 A
8 kitchen curtains
9 B

10 1 (pm) (and) 5 (pm)

Section 2, Questions 11-20
11 B <
12 C
13 waterfall(s) // water fall(s) // water-fall(s)
14 eleven/11.00//11 (am)
15 Spotlight (tour)

Section 3, Questions 21-30
21 B
22 B
23 A
24 C
25 C
26 check (over) (your) work/errors // revise

(work)
27 record
28 (a) friend ACCEPT freind
29 general interest NOT interest
30 dictionary

Section 4, Questions 31-40
31 B
32 A
33 A
34 B
35 C
36 B
37 A
38 C
39 B
40 C

20 YES
21 NOT GIVEN
22 F
23 C
24 J
25 I
26 C

Reading Passage 3, Questions 27-40
27 Apollo (space) programme
28 (early) next century
29 7,000
30 disease
31 muscular dystrophy
32 cystic fibrosis
33 D
34 C
35 B
36 C
37 D
38 B
39 A
40 A


