LISTENING

Each question correctly answered scores 1 mark. CORRECT SPELLING NEEDED IN ALL ANSWERS. (Where alternative spellings are accepted, these are slated in the Key.)

Sec	tion 1, Questions 1-10	Sec	ction 3, Questions 21-30
1	В	21	newspaper(s)
2	\mathbf{A}	22	map(s)
3	fridge/refrigerator	23	radio(s)
4	stereo (system)	24	television//TV
5	books	25	computer(s)
6	(\$/dollars) 184 NOT per month/monthly	26	В
7	Murray	27	В
8	16C	28	C
9	South Hills	29	A
10	English // British	30	В
Sec	ction 2, Questions 11-20	Sec	ction 4, Questions 31-40
11	В	31	\mathbf{A}
12	north // N	32	training
13	(2nd/second) floor (number)	33	technology ACCEPT tecknology/teknology
14	room (number)	34	coo! (and) wet (both for one mark)
15	8 pm (and 7 am)	35	wool (and) timber (bothfor one mark)
16	(the) fire/emergency doors	36	fertile soil(s)/land/earth/ground
17	laundry // washing	37	(high quality) vegetables/vegs
18	(the) balconies ACCEPT balconys	38	warm (and) wet (both for one mark)
19	meal times	39	800 // eight hundred
20	(elected) floor senior(s)	40	В

0-16	17-25	26-40
you are highly unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable

ACADEMIC READING

Each question correctly answered scores 1 mark.

Reading Passage 1, Questions 1-13		20	C
1 2	C A	21 22 23	(industrial) training (schemes) \ translation services \\ \frac{\infty}{\infty} \text{ any} \\ (part-time) \text{ language courses } \text{ order}
3	C	24	(part-time) language courses / order (technical) glossaries
4	В	25	D
5	В	26	\mathbf{A}
6	benchmarking		
7 8	(a range of) service delivery (performance) measures	Re	ading Passage 3, Questions 27-40
9	productivity	27	ii
10	(') Take Charge (')	28	i
11	feedback	29	v
12	employee(s') // staff	30	vi
13	30 days	31	D
		32	С
Rec	ading Passage 2, Questions 14-26	33	F
14	major consequences	34	G
15	surveys	35 36	NO
16	sales literature	37	YES NO
17	Eastern Europe // Far East // Russia // Arab	38	YES
	world // Latin America // French-speaking	39	NOT GIVEN
	Africa	40	YES
18	\mathbf{c}		
19	В		

If you score...

0-14	15-22	23-40
you are highly unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable

LISTENING

Each question correctly answered scores 1 mark. CORRECT SPELLING NEEDED IN ALL ANSWERS. (Where alternative spellings are accented, these are stated in the Key.)

Section 1, Questions 1-10 Section 3, Questions 21-30 21 21 May or acceptable alternatives В С 22 18,000-20,000 // 18-20,000 must have both 2 numbers (or in words) 3 Α research methods NOT research 5 both required for one mark, either order 24 (draft) plan 25 ΑE (do/carry out/conduct) research March (to) May (both for one mark) both requiredfor one mark, either order 27 ACΑ both required for one mark, either order 28 Α C CE 29 30 B C Section 4, Questions 31-40 10 В 31 C Section 2, Questions 11-20 32 В C 33 11 A١ 12 34 В in any order 13 35 В 14 36 C Gl 15 37 A in either order ВЪ 17 39 D in any order Ē 19 Α 20 В

0-17	18-25	26-40
you are highly unlikely to get an acceptable score under - examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take 1ELTS	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take 1ELTS	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable

ACADEMIC READING

Eachquestioncorrectlyansweredscores1mark.

D	1: D 1 0 1: 1.12	20	NOT GIVEN
Reading Passage 1 Questions 1-13		21	NO GIVEN
1	NO		
2	NO	22	NOT GIVEN
3	NO	23	YES
4	YES	24	YES
5	NOT GIVEN	25	YES
6	NO	26	NO
7	YES	D	I: B 3.0 : 27.40
8	(local) businesses	Rec	ading Passage 3, Questions 27-40
9	(work/working) schedule // rostering //	27	iv
	roster(s)	28	vii
10	excessive	29	viii
11	voluntary absence/absenteeism	30	iii
12	twenty// 20	31	ii
13	communication	32	i
		33	X
Rad	ading Passage 2, Questions 14-26	34	В
	unig I ussuge 2, Questions 14-20	35	В
14	c	36	E
15	F	37	A
16	E	38	В
17	H	39	D
18	A	40	E
19	D	-+0	L

If you score...

0-15	16-24	25-40
you are highly unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take 1ELTS	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable

LISTENING

Each question correctly answered scores 1 mark. CORRECT SPELLING NEEDED IN ALL ANSWERS. (Where alternative spellings are accepted, these are slated in the Key.)

Section 1, Questions 1-10	Section 3, Questions 21-30
1 16 Rose Lane	21 B
2 27(th) June <i>or acceptable alternatives</i>	22 B
3 door broken // broken door	23 A
4 C	24 C
5 no locks (on them) // need locks	25 C
6 bathroom light	26 check (over) (your) work/errors // revise
7 A	(work)
8 kitchen curtains	27 record
9 B	28 (a) friend <i>ACCEPT</i> freind
10 1(pm)(and)5(pm)	29 general interest <i>NOT</i> interest
10 1 (pm) (and) c (pm)	30 dictionary
Section 2, Questions 11-20	,
-	Section 4, Questions 31-40
11 B <	~ ~
12 C	31 B
waterfall(s) // water fall(s) // water-fall(s)	32 A
14 eleven/11.00//11 (am)	33 A
15 Spotlight (tour)	34 B
16 walking boots	35 C
17 socks in any order	36 B
18 long trousers	37 A
19 (venomous/poisonous) snakes \(\lambda\) in either	38 C
20 (certain) plants Sorder	39 B
-	40 C

0-18	19-26	27-40
you are highly unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable

ACADEMIC READING

Each question correctly answered scores 1 mark.

Rec	ading Passage 1, Questions 1-13	20 YES
1	YES	21 NOT GIVEN
1		22 F
2	NO	23 C
3	YES	24 J
4	NOT GIVEN	25 I
5	NO	26 C
6	NOT GIVEN	20 &
7	В	Danding Dangage 2 Overtions 27 40
8	В	Reading Passage 3, Questions 27-40
9	C	27 Apollo (space) programme
10	honesty and openness	28 (early) next century
11	consumers	29 7,000
12	armchair ethicals	30 disease
13	social record	31 muscular dystrophy
		32 cystic fibrosis
Red	ading Passage 2, Questions 14-26	33 Ď
		34 C
14	_	35 B
15	В	36 C
16	D	37 D
17	С	38 B
18	NO	39 A
19	YES	40 A
		70 A

If you score...

0-14	15-23	24-40
you are highly unlikely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions and we recommend that you spend a lot of time improving your English before you take IELTS	you may get an acceptable score under examination conditions but we recommend that you think about having more practice or lessons before you take IELTS	you are likely to get an acceptable score under examination conditions but remember that different institutions will find different scores acceptable